The Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government will conduct an online auction to sell surplus seized gold coins. The auction will begin <u>December 27, 2018</u> at <u>8:00 a.m.</u> CST and end on December 28, 2018 at 1:00 p.m. CST.

Pictures and descriptions of all items will be available at <a href="http://www.centralauctionhouse.com">http://www.centralauctionhouse.com</a> beginning <a href="December 10">December 10</a>, <a href="2018">2018</a>] by calling Angela Guidry, Purchasing Manager at 985-873-6754.

The gold coins will be sold **AS IS - WHERE IS** and without warranty or guarantee of any kind. You must pick up the items in person and present identification at the time of pick up.

Bids must be submitted online at <a href="http://www.centralauctionhouse.com">http://www.centralauctionhouse.com</a> (Central Auction House does not require a fee for registration). NO ON-SITE BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED.

The highest qualified bid will be the one determined to offer the best advantage to the Parish of Terrebonne. The Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government reserves the right to reject all bids for any reason in the best interest of Terrebonne Parish.

The successful bidder is responsible for removing or loading the merchandise awarded to him. Merchandise becomes the full responsibility of buyer at the time of purchase and buyer assumes all risk of loss and damage to property until removed from sale premises.

December 28, 2018 SURPLUS AUCTION ITEMS: Gold Half Ounce and One Ounce Coins

All surplus items will be auctioned until sold.

For a full list of the items to be auctioned or for more information, please contact Angela Guidry, Purchasing Manager at 985-873-6754 or <a href="mailto:aguidry@tpcg.org">aguidry@tpcg.org</a> or Amanda Porche, Property Clerk at 985-873-6765 or <a href="mailto:aporche@tpcg.org">aporche@tpcg.org</a>

/s/ Gordon Dove

Gordon Dove, Parish President
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government

ADVERTISE ON: December 10, 2018 and December 21, 2018 TO COURIER: December 7, 2018